

Holmes After-School Program



https://holmesms.fcps.edu/activities/after-school-program

Contact: Matt Kruk - After School Specialist (703-658-5906 / mjkruk@fcps.edu)

WHAT?: The Middle School After-School Program is a free program that offers a wide range of fun and engaging activities that balance academics, enrichment, community service, culture, youth development, and recreation with an evaluation plan with assessments on attendance, quality, and student outcomes.

WHO?: The program is available to ALL Holmes Middle School students.

WHEN?: The program is available Mon - Fri after school from 2:15-4:45.

THE PROGRAM STARTS MONDAY SEPTEMBER 11, 2023

WHERE?: The program and all of the activities take place right here at Holmes.

WHY?: It's fun, it's free, it strengthens relationships, snacks & transportation are included.

HOW TO PARTICIPATE?:

Students wishing to participate in the After-School Program <u>must complete</u> the **Registration Form.**

The Registration Form can be completed by scanning this QR code.



DURING THE SCHOOL DAY: Students must sign-up for the program and choose an activity the SAME DAY they wish to stay. Students that fail to sign-up during the school day, will not be able to stay for the program.



TRANSPORTATION:

- Buses are provided Monday -Thursday at 4:45pm.
- If a student would like to stay on Friday for After-School, that student must secure a ride home.
- Please note that After-School bus numbers and bus stops may differ from your students regular bus number and bus stop.
- Students not taking the After-School bus home are expected to be picked up **no later than the** end time of the program; 4:45pm.
- Students that are picked up prior to 4:45 must be signed out of the main office.
- Students that walk home may sign themselves out of the program anytime after 3:30.



Fairfax County Public Schools Middle School After-School Program Registration Consent Form

Please read and complete this form prior to attending any Middle School After-School Activities.

FCPS Middle Schools offer a free After-School Program every regular school day (with some exceptions). This program is sponsored by Fairfax County Public Schools and Fairfax County Neighborhood and Community Services (NCS) and is staffed by FCPS teachers and staff, NCS staff, and approved contractors and volunteers. After-School Programs include a variety of activities such as homework assistance, school clubs, service-learning opportunities, fine arts, leadership, sports, and other activities.

Specific Information is available at the school and on the school's website.

I understand that participation in the After-School Program is a *privilege and contingent upon my behavior* as outlined in the FCPS <u>Student Rights & Responsibilities</u>, as well as School, After-School and FCPS Bus Rules. Violation of these rules could result in disciplinary action from both the School and After-School Programs.

School:	
Student Name (print):	
Student Signature:	Date:
school year. I understand that participation by n planned physical activities may expose my child to my child is physically and medically able to participate child, I understand that school and county person regular school hours. I understand that participated up late. I have read the above studies.	ate in the Middle School After-School Program for this my child is completely voluntary, and that some of the o some potential injury. I agree that, to my knowledge sipate in these activities. If any injuries do occur to my nel will respond in the same manner that occurs during cipation may be denied if my child is consistently dent signature paragraph and understand my child's behavior. I understand that in case of early closing due after-school activities will be canceled.
Parent/Guardian Name (print):	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Is a parent/guardian <u>actively serving in or a</u> Reserve or National Guard?* ☐ Yes ☐ No	
*Devents/superdisperson in a significant weaking for the	LLC ADMY HE ADMY DECEDVE or NATIONAL CHADD.

*Parents/guardians serving in or civilians working for the U.S. ARMY, US ARMY RESERVE or NATIONAL GUARD: Army Youth Programs in Your Neighborhood (AYPYN) provides much needed funding and support for FCPS Middle School After-School Programs. In order to continue this partnership, we must document the number of U.S. Army youth enrolled in our program. You DO NOT need to be army connected to participate in the After-School Program. The Middle School After-School Program at this site is jointly sponsored by Fairfax County Neighborhood and Community Services and Fairfax County Public Schools and is exempt from licensure as per §22.1-289.030 of the Code of Virginia with no direct oversight by the Virginia Department of Education.